CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 26, 2021
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 1/6/2021 — 1/19/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Adams, Timothy 1/6/2021 12/29/2020  Southwest Blvd Auto Collision - Driving TPW No Yes
Smith, Dillon 1/7/2021 8/1/2020 El Campo Ave General Liability = Water Leak TPW No No
Riverbend West  1/7/2021 11/20/2020  Jack Newell Blvd General Liability =~ Water Leak Water No No
Wolf, David 1/7/2021 1/5/2021 1-35 Auto Collision - Driving Water No No
Williams, Tamara 1/7/2021 12/17/2020  Campus Drive  General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW No No
Robinson, Betty 11/25/2020 11/24/2020 Bideker Ave Auto Collision - Driving Code Yes No
Ayala, Louis 12/18/2020 12/9/2020 Jacksboro Hwy General Liability ~ Foreign Object PACS No No
Castellanos, Alex 1/7/2021 6/2/2020 Riverside Dr General Liability  Not CFW Not CFW No No
Kelley, Richard  1/8/2021 11/29/2020  Country Creek  General Liability ~ Sprinkler Damage Water No No
Veranda Court  1/8/2021 8/18/2020 Elizabeth Ln General Liability =~ Sewer Backup Water  Yes No
Rental, Zebra 1/11/2021 12/29/2020 Parkview Hills  General Liability =~ Water Leak Water Yes No
Thursday, January 21, 2021 Page 1 of 2



Griffin, Aletrice

Garcia, Yesenia

Wilson, Anthony

Garcia, Jose

Holliday, Kay

Jones, Crystal

Haddock, Laura

Mitchell, Ariel

1/11/2021

12/17/2020

1/11/2021

12/17/2020

1/12/2021

1/12/2021

10/28/2020

1/14/2021

Thursday, January 21, 2021

8/11/2020

12/15/2020

11/13/2020

12/15/2020

12/28/2020

1/3/2021

10/19/2020

1/6/2021

DFW Airport

Azle Ave

Crosswind Dr

Azle Ave

1-35

Pennsylvania PI

Greene Ave

Glasgow

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Slip/Fall

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Pot Hole

Not CFW No
Water No
Water No
Water No
Police  Yes
Police  Yes
Water No
TPW No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Page 2 of 2



