CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 26, 2021

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 1/6/2021 – 1/19/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Adams, Timothy	1/6/2021	12/29/2020	Southwest Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Smith, Dillon	1/7/2021	8/1/2020	El Campo Ave	General Liability	Water Leak	TPW	No	No
Riverbend West	1/7/2021	11/20/2020	Jack Newell Blv	d General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Wolf, David	1/7/2021	1/5/2021	I-35	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Williams, Tamara	a 1/7/2021	12/17/2020	Campus Drive	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Robinson, Betty	11/25/2020	11/24/2020	Bideker Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Code	Yes	No
Ayala, Louis	12/18/2020	12/9/2020	Jacksboro Hwy	General Liability	Foreign Object	PACS	No	No
Castellanos, Alex	1/7/2021	6/2/2020	Riverside Dr	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Kelley, Richard	1/8/2021	11/29/2020	Country Creek	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	No
Veranda Court	1/8/2021	8/18/2020	Elizabeth Ln	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Rental, Zebra	1/11/2021	12/29/2020	Parkview Hills	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No

Thursday, January 21, 2021 Page 1 of 2

Griffin, Aletrice	1/11/2021	8/11/2020	DFW Airport	General Liability	Slip/Fall	Not CFW	No	Yes
Garcia, Yesenia	12/17/2020	12/15/2020	Azle Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	Yes
Wilson, Anthony	1/11/2021	11/13/2020	Crosswind Dr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Garcia, Jose	12/17/2020	12/15/2020	Azle Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	Yes
Holliday, Kay	1/12/2021	12/28/2020	I-35	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Jones, Crystal	1/12/2021	1/3/2021	Pennsylvania Pl	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Haddock, Laura	10/28/2020	10/19/2020	Greene Ave	Auto	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Mitchell, Ariel	1/14/2021	1/6/2021	Glasgow	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, January 21, 2021 Page 2 of 2